

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.277 OF 2006

RITU SARIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH SARIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 23/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harpreet Singh Sandhu,Adv.

Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

le

Six weeks' time is allowed to the respondent to file further affidavit. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List the petition thereafter.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Khushi Ram]

Court Master